CONTACT LISTOregon achieves . . . together!

For Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) as amended 
by the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA)
	Program
	Program Contact
	Program Support

	African American/Black Student Education
	Deb Lange
	Ana Salas

	Alternative Schools
	Annie Marges
	Augalee Moore

	American Indian/Alaska Native Education
	April Campbell
Ramona Halcomb
	Debbie Green

	Charter Schools
	Kate Pattison
	Donna Newbeck

	CIP Budget Narrative Technical Support
	Holly Tucker
	

	Civil Rights
	Winston Cornwall
Karin Moscon
Katherine Hildebrandt
	

	Committee of Practitioners (COPs)
	Lisa Plumb
	Leslie Casebeer

	Comprehensive & Targeted Schools & District Improvement
	Tim Boyd
Jennifer Molan
Brian Putnam
	Elisa Rodriguez

	Distinguished Schools
	Lisa Plumb
Jen Engberg
	Leslie Casebeer

	Educational Technology/Digital Learning
	Carla Wade
	Joanne Edmondson

	Equitable Services to Private Schools
	Joni Gilles
	Stacie Ankrum

	Federal Allocations
	Jen Engberg
	Emily Swope

	Federal Program Monitoring
	Jen Engberg
	Leslie Casebeer

	Foster Care – Point of Contact
	Joni Gilles
	Khansaa Bakri

	Homeschooling
	Annie Marges
	Augalee Moore

	Maintenance of Effort (MOE)
	Lisa Plumb
Jen Engberg
	Emily Swope

	McKinney-Vento Act - Education for Homeless Children & Youth 
	Dona Bolt
	Stacie Ankrum

	Para Professionals/Instructional Assistants
	Lisa Plumb
	Leslie Casebeer

	Private Schools:  ESEA Equitable Services
	Joni Gilles
	Stacie Ankrum

	Schoolwide & Targeted Assistance Schools
	Lisa Plumb
	Holly Tucker

	Title I-A and Title I-D Coordinator Listserv
	Holly Tucker
	

	Title I-A Comparability Report
	Lisa Plumb
	Leslie Casebeer

	Title I-A Coordinator Meetings
	Lisa Plumb
	Leslie Casebeer

	Title I-A: Improving Basic Programs Operated By Local Education Agencies (LEAs)
	Lisa Plumb
Jen Engberg
	Holly Tucker
Stacie Ankrum

	Title I-C: Migrant Education
	Susan Mekarski (Interim)
	Khansaa Bakri

	Title I-D: Neglected, Delinquent & At-Risk Youth
	Jen Engberg
	Stacie Ankrum

	Title II-A: Supporting Effective Instruction
	Sarah Martin
	Holly Tucker

	Title III: English Learners & Immigrant Youth
	Kim Miller
Susan Mekarski
	Holly Tucker

	Title IV-A: Student Support & Academic Enrichment (SSAE)
	Lisa Plumb
	

	Title IV-B: 21st Century Community Learning Centers
	Raquel Gwynn
	Leslie Casebeer

	Title V-B: Rural Education Achievement Program (REAP)/Small, Rural Schools Achievement (SRSA)
Title V-B: Rural and Low-Income School (RLIS) Program 
	Lisa Plumb
	

	Title IX (Civil Rights Act - 1972 Education Amendments)
	Karin Moscon
Winston Cornwall
	



	Name
	Email
	Phone

	*ODE Helpdesk
	ODE.Helpdesk@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5715

	Stacie Ankrum
	Stacie.Ankrum@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5633

	Khansaa Bakri
	Khansaa.Bakri@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5823

	Dona Bolt
	Dona.Bolt@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5781

	Tim Boyd
	Tim.Boyd@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5621

	April Campbell
	April.Campbell@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5810

	Leslie Casebeer
	Leslie.Casebeer@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5648

	Winston Cornwall
	Winston.Cornwall@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5675

	Joanne Edmondson
	Joanne.Edmondson@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5956

	Jen Engberg
	jennifer.engberg@state.or.us
	(503) 947-0399

	Joni Gilles
	Joni.Gilles@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5638

	Debbie Green
	Debbie.Green@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5801

	Raquel Gwynn
	Raquel.Gwynn@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5785

	Ramona Halcomb
	Ramona.Halcomb@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5695

	Katherine Hildebrandt
	Katherine.Hildebrandt@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5667

	Deb Lange
	Deb.lange@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5922

	Annie Marges
	Annie.Marges@state.or.us
	(503) 934-0787

	Sarah Martin
	Sarah.Martin@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5668

	Susan Mekarski
	Susan.Mekarski@state.or.us
	(503) 947-8548

	Kim Miller
	Kim.A.Miller@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5712

	Jennifer Molan
	Jennifer.Molan@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5880

	Augalee Moore
	Augalee.Moore@state.or.us
	(503) 947-8683

	Karin Moscon
	Karin.Moscon@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5706

	Donna Newbeck
	Donna.Newbeck@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5814

	Deleana OtherBull
	
	

	Kate Pattison
	Kate.Pattison@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5691

	Lisa Plumb
	Lisa.Plumb@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5749

	Brian Putnam
	Brian.Putnam@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5806

	Elisa Rodriguez
	Elisa.Rodriguez@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5766

	Ana Salas
	Ana.Salas@state.or.us
	(503) 373-7442

	Holly Tucker
	Holly.Tucker@state.or.us
	(503) 378-6807

	Carla Wade
	Carla.Wade@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5631
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